

BID TABULATION (WITHOUT ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE)

36TH ST NW STORM SEWER & ROAD RECONSTRUCTION - Phase I, GP 1270

REF NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Wenger Excavating			Central Allied Enterprises			Lockhart Concrete Co.					
					UNIT MATERIAL PRICE	UNIT LABOR PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	UNIT MATERIAL PRICE	UNIT LABOR PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	UNIT MATERIAL PRICE	UNIT LABOR PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE			
ROADWAY																
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$0.00	\$3,234.00	\$3,234.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00			
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SY	781	\$0.00	\$11.20	\$8,747.20	\$1.85	\$6.95	\$5,427.95	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00			
3	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	SY	5,558	\$0.00	\$4.20	\$23,343.60	\$0.50	\$3.50	\$19,453.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00			
4	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	12,145	\$0.00	\$0.95	\$11,537.75	\$0.15	\$1.15	\$13,988.75	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00			
5	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	1,774	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$7,096.00	\$2.00	\$7.00	\$12,418.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00			
6	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	164	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$820.00	\$2.50	\$10.00	\$2,050.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00			
7	203	EXCAVATION	CY	3,814	\$0.00	\$15.60	\$59,488.40	\$4.00	\$18.00	\$68,652.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00			
8	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	133	\$0.00	\$14.80	\$1,968.40	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$7,081.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$36.00			
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	6,079	\$0.00	\$3.25	\$19,756.75	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$6,079.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00			
10	204	PROOF ROLLING	HR	5	\$0.00	\$202.00	\$1,010.00	\$35.00	\$100.00	\$387.50	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00			
11	254	PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T-3)	SY	744	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$2,604.00	\$7.00	\$14.00	\$10,416.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00			
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	14,381	\$2.40	\$2.70	\$73,343.10	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$71,905.00	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$4.50			
13	608	CURB RAMP (PER CANTON SCD NO. 3)	SF	571	\$6.90	\$5.70	\$8,338.80	\$12.00	\$4.00	\$6,136.00	\$2.85	\$12.15	\$15.00			
14	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$470.00	\$502.00	\$981.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$220.00	\$330.00	\$550.00			
					ROADWAY SUBTOTAL =			\$225,207.80			ROADWAY SUBTOTAL =			\$245,776.70		
EROSION CONTROL																
15	659	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	EACH	2	\$0.00	\$124.00	\$248.00	\$60.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00			
16	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	SY	2,883	\$0.75	\$0.35	\$2,951.30	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.32	\$0.68	\$1.00			
17	659	TOPSOIL	CY	305	\$5.30	\$4.20	\$2,887.50	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00			
18	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	135	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$81.00	\$1.00	\$0.35	\$182.25	\$0.32	\$0.68	\$1.00			
19	659	INTER-SEEDING	SY	135	\$0.30	\$0.60	\$81.00	\$1.00	\$0.35	\$182.25	\$0.32	\$0.68	\$1.00			
20	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	TON	0.38	\$347.00	\$402.00	\$284.82	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$152.00	\$420.00	\$180.00	\$600.00			
21	659	LIME	ACRE	0.58	\$221.00	\$250.00	\$451.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$112.00	\$200.00	\$400.00				
22	659	WATER	M GAL	2	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$5.00			
23	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$407.00	\$879.00	\$1,286.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00			
24	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	LS	1	\$214.00	\$1,206.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00			
25	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOFTWARE	LS	1	\$1,178.00	\$446.00	\$1,624.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00			
26	832	EROSION CONTROL	EA	24,754	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$12,377.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$12,377.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$12,377.00			
					EROSION CONTROL SUBTOTAL =			\$35,992.98			EROSION CONTROL SUBTOTAL =			\$58,484.00		
DRAINAGE																
27	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	510	\$1.80	\$4.80	\$2,448.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$3,570.00	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$15.00			
28	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$117.00	\$598.00	\$715.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$320.00	\$680.00	\$1,000.00			
29	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	7	\$78.00	\$492.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$185.00	\$15.00	\$200.00			
30	605	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (707.31)	FT	50	\$3.30	\$3.40	\$335.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$10.00			
31	605	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (707.31)	FT	2,647	\$3.30	\$3.40	\$18,744.90	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$7.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$10.00			
32	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C (HDPE), AS PER PLAN	FT	23	\$3.30	\$3.40	\$77.10	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00			
33	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET, AS PER PLAN	FT	250	\$3.30	\$3.40	\$847.50	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00			
34	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	FT	25	\$5.20	\$6.80	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00			
35	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	FT	25	\$5.20	\$6.80	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00			
36	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	FT	25	\$5.20	\$6.80	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00			
37	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	FT	25	\$5.20	\$6.80	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00			
38	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C (HDPE), AS PER PLAN	FT	65	\$5.20	\$7.20	\$807.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$30.00			
					DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL =			\$58,484.00			DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL =			\$43,009.00		
											ROADWAY SUBTOTAL =			\$230,833.50		
											EROSION CONTROL SUBTOTAL =			\$58,484.00		
											DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL =			\$43,009.00		

BID TABULATION (WITHOUT ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE)

36TH ST NW STORM SEWER & ROAD RECONSTRUCTION - Phase I, GP 1270

REF NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Wenger Excavating			Central Allied Enterprises			Lockhart Concrete Co.		
					UNIT MATERIAL PRICE	UNIT LABOR PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	UNIT MATERIAL PRICE	UNIT LABOR PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	UNIT MATERIAL PRICE	UNIT LABOR PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE
39	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C (HDPE), AS PER PLAN	FT	72	\$42.60	\$37.80	\$80.40	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$34.50	\$49.50	\$84.00
40	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B (HDPE), AS PER PLAN	FT	242	\$48.40	\$39.20	\$87.60	\$38.00	\$60.00	\$98.00	\$39.00	\$78.00	\$117.00
41	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B (HDPE), AS PER PLAN	FT	183	\$58.80	\$42.80	\$101.60	\$41.50	\$71.50	\$113.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$153.00
42	611	30" CONDUIT, TYPE B (HDPE), AS PER PLAN	FT	108	\$78.80	\$48.80	\$127.60	\$148.00	\$248.00	\$396.00	\$108.50	\$217.00	\$325.50
43	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE B (HDPE), AS PER PLAN	FT	10	\$88.40	\$55.80	\$144.20	\$170.00	\$318.00	\$488.00	\$118.00	\$236.00	\$364.00
44	611	80" CONDUIT, TYPE B (HDPE), AS PER PLAN	FT	1,348	\$131.80	\$158.80	\$290.60	\$197.00	\$297.00	\$494.00	\$428.25	\$922.25	\$1,420.25
45	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$398.00	\$298.00	\$696.00	\$320.00	\$520.00	\$840.00	\$110.00	\$390.00	\$500.00
46	611	CATCH BASIN, MISC.; CANTON, NO. 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	14	\$2,378.00	\$1,202.00	\$3,580.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00
47	611	CATCH BASIN, MISC.; CANTON, NO. 4, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,484.00	\$1,166.00	\$3,650.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,950.00
48	611	CATCH BASIN, MISC.; DOUBLE CATCH BASIN - CANTON, NO. 1, MODIFIED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$3,472.00	\$1,748.00	\$5,220.00	\$2,525.00	\$4,525.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,240.00	\$2,520.00
49	611	MANHOLE MISC.; CANTON, NO. 10, AS PER PLAN	EACH	10	\$8,874.00	\$6,385.00	\$15,259.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$9,500.00
50	611	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, MISC.; STORM CONTROL STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$10,727.00	\$7,024.00	\$17,751.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$18,250.00	\$8,275.00	\$15,275.00	\$24,000.00
51	611	DOWNSPOUT OUTLET, AS PER PLAN	EACH	70	\$2.00	\$54.00	\$56.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$16.00	\$82.00	\$58.00	\$140.00
52	SPECIAL	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LB	2,000	\$1.00	\$0.25	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$0.20	\$1.20	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
					DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL =	\$763,682.40	\$763,682.40	\$763,682.40	\$763,682.40	\$763,682.40	\$763,682.40	\$763,682.40	\$763,682.40
PAVEMENT													
53	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	608	\$97.60	\$18.60	\$116.20	\$70.648.60	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$54.720.00	\$108.00
54	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	12	\$102.60	\$54.80	\$157.40	\$1,892.40	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00
55	304	AGGREGATE BASE (NO SLAG ALLOWED)	CY	1,114	\$39.80	\$19.80	\$59.60	\$68,171.60	\$24.00	\$20.00	\$44.00	\$48,016.00	\$25.00
56	407	TACK COAT	GAL	412	\$1.20	\$1.10	\$2.30	\$847.60	\$2.00	\$0.70	\$2.70	\$1,112.40	\$1.50
57	408	PRIME COAT	GAL	2,149	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$2.10	\$4,512.00	\$3.00	\$1.50	\$4.50	\$9,670.50	\$2.25
58	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	31	\$128.40	\$42.20	\$170.60	\$5,288.80	\$145.00	\$100.00	\$245.00	\$7,585.00	\$190.00
59	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	7	\$144.20	\$66.80	\$211.00	\$1,477.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00
60	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), PG 64-22	CY	431	\$102.40	\$28.60	\$131.00	\$56,461.00	\$80.00	\$60.00	\$140.00	\$80,340.00	\$97.50
61	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC-MS	SY	763	\$32.60	\$33.70	\$66.30	\$50,586.80	\$39.00	\$20.00	\$59.00	\$45,017.00	\$28.50
62	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	FT	32	\$19.80	\$17.20	\$37.00	\$1,184.00	\$23.00	\$20.00	\$43.00	\$1,376.00	\$10.00
63	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	3,119	\$7.20	\$9.30	\$16.50	\$51,463.50	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$16.00	\$48,904.00	\$7.50
					PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL =	\$310,635.10	\$310,635.10	\$310,635.10	\$310,635.10	\$310,635.10	\$310,635.10	\$310,635.10	\$310,635.10
WATER WORK													
64	638	VALVE BOX ABANDONED	EACH	5	\$32.00	\$101.00	\$133.00	\$665.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$50.00
65	638	FIRE HYDRANT & VALVE REMOVED, TEE PLUGGED	EACH	2	\$68.00	\$459.00	\$527.00	\$1,014.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00
66	638	6" PLUS	EACH	2	\$199.00	\$197.00	\$396.00	\$712.00	\$385.00	\$100.00	\$485.00	\$770.00	\$100.00
67	638	12" x 6" CROSS	EACH	1	\$789.00	\$417.00	\$1,206.00	\$1,206.00	\$1,000.00	\$585.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00	\$900.00
68	638	6" - 45# BEND	EACH	4	\$202.00	\$192.00	\$394.00	\$1,576.00	\$280.00	\$200.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$200.00
69	638	6" - 90# BEND	EACH	2	\$211.00	\$168.00	\$379.00	\$816.00	\$305.00	\$200.00	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$220.00
70	638	12" - 45# BEND	EACH	4	\$592.00	\$436.00	\$1,028.00	\$4,112.00	\$590.00	\$300.00	\$890.00	\$3,440.00	\$590.00
71	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$58.00	\$78.00	\$136.00	\$687.20	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$175.00
72	638	6" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 52, AS PER PLAN	FT	1,276	\$44.60	\$32.80	\$77.40	\$98,782.40	\$42.00	\$30.00	\$72.00	\$91,872.00	\$80.00
73	638	12" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE CLASS 53, AS PER PLAN	FT	384	\$59.20	\$39.60	\$98.80	\$37,555.20	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$46,080.00	\$120.00
74	638	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$857.00	\$402.00	\$1,259.00	\$5,036.00	\$710.00	\$500.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,840.00	\$87.00
75	638	12" CUTTING IN SLEEVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$442.00	\$468.00	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,000.00
76	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,878.00	\$1,032.00	\$4,910.00	\$9,820.00	\$3,385.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,385.00	\$10,770.00	\$2,000.00
77	638	6" x 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND SADDLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,792.00	\$1,306.00	\$4,098.00	\$4,098.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,885.00	\$2,885.00	\$1,950.00
					WATER WORK SUBTOTAL =	\$290,350.90	\$290,350.90	\$290,350.90	\$290,350.90	\$290,350.90	\$290,350.90	\$290,350.90	\$290,350.90
DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL = \$1,050,398.00													

BID TABULATION (WITHOUT ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE)
36TH ST NW STORM SEWER & ROAD RECONSTRUCTION - Phase I, GP 1270

REF NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Wenger Excavating			Central Allied Enterprises			Lockhart Concrete Co.		
					UNIT MATERIAL PRICE	UNIT LABOR PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	UNIT MATERIAL PRICE	UNIT LABOR PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	UNIT MATERIAL PRICE	UNIT LABOR PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE
78	638	1" WATER SERVICE COMPLETE, SHORT SIDE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$627.00	\$709.00	\$1,336.00	\$700.00	\$495.00	\$1,195.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
79	638	1" WATER SERVICE COMPLETE, LONG SIDE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$884.00	\$1,078.00	\$1,962.00	\$875.00	\$800.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
					WATER WORK SUBTOTAL = \$205,661.60			WATER WORK SUBTOTAL = \$201,437.00			WATER WORK SUBTOTAL = \$221,655.00		
SANITARY													
80	202	MANHOLE REMOVED (SANITARY)	EACH	1	\$58.00	\$488.00	\$546.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$370.00	\$530.00	\$900.00
81	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY, AS PER PLAN	EACH FT	20	\$19.80	\$27.40	\$47.20	\$43.50	\$20.00	\$63.50	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
82	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY, AS PER PLAN	EACH FT	20	\$19.80	\$28.90	\$48.70	\$31.50	\$20.00	\$51.50	\$80.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
83	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN (SANITARY)	FT	110	\$19.80	\$28.90	\$48.70	\$47.50	\$30.00	\$77.50	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
84	611	CONDUIT, MISC.: RECONSTRUCT SANITARY LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	EACH	20	\$597.00	\$739.00	\$1,336.00	\$1,745.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,745.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
85	611	CONDUIT, MISC.: REPLACEMENT OF LATERAL CONNECTION TO SEWER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$198.00	\$221.00	\$419.00	\$725.00	\$400.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
86	611	MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY)	EACH	4	\$332.00	\$339.00	\$671.00	\$460.00	\$600.00	\$1,060.00	\$225.00	\$525.00	\$750.00
87	611	MANHOLE, MISC.: CANTON, NO. 10, AS PER PLAN (SANITARY)	EACH	1	\$2,120.00	\$1,659.00	\$3,779.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,280.00	\$5,000.00
88	611	MANHOLE, MISC.: SANITARY MANHOLE - SANITARY MANHOLE LINING	EACH	5	\$1,379.00	\$1,877.00	\$3,256.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,141.00	\$1,141.00	\$2,282.00
89	SPECIAL	POST-CONSTRUCTION SEWER TELEVISION INSPECTION AND DOCUMENT PROCEDURE	FT	110	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$0.25	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$90.00
					SANITARY SUBTOTAL = \$58,064.00			SANITARY SUBTOTAL = \$95,312.50			SANITARY SUBTOTAL = \$118,400.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL													
90	642	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	LS	1	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$29,500.00
					TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBTOTAL = \$150.00			TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBTOTAL = \$10,000.00			TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBTOTAL = \$29,500.00		
INCIDENTALS													
91	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$10,431.00	\$9,679.00	\$20,110.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$49,000.00
92	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$1,679.00	\$18,873.00	\$20,552.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$19,500.00
93	624	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$21,677.00	\$22,632.00	\$44,309.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00
94	SPECIAL	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPE	LS	1	\$28.00	\$1,172.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
					INCIDENTALS SUBTOTAL = \$66,171.00			INCIDENTALS SUBTOTAL = \$90,500.00			INCIDENTALS SUBTOTAL = \$98,500.00		
					GRAND TOTAL = \$1,685,564.88			GRAND TOTAL = \$1,718,324.60			GRAND TOTAL = \$2,097,037.00		